# OP \$40.00 3996599

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Morrison of Georgia, LLC		12/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taylor Morrison, Inc.
Street Address:	4900 N. Scottsdale Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3996599	ACADIA HOMES & NEIGHBORHOODS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048092450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-809-2450

Email: docket@toddpartners.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jack D. Todd **Address Line 1:** P.O.Box 18767

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 31126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005.121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Todd
SIGNATURE:	/jack d todd/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SIGNED\_TMofGA\_to\_TMI\_Assignment\_ACADIA\_Marks#page1.tif source=SIGNED\_TMofGA\_to\_TMI\_Assignment\_ACADIA\_Marks#page2.tif source=SIGNED\_TMofGA\_to\_TMI\_Assignment\_ACADIA\_Marks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0965 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Taylor Morrison of Georgia, LLC, a limited liability company of

the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 4900 North Scottsdale Road, Suite

2000, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 ("Assignor"), acquired the trademarks, services marks, trade names,

and domain names (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated

therewith and symbolized thereby, from Acadia Homes & Neighborhoods, LLC, pursuant to an

Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of December 23, 2015;

WHEREAS, since its acquisition on December 23, 2015, Assignor has adopted,

used, and has been using the Marks, which include one or more registered and unregistered

marks, common law marks, trade names, and domain names, as listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Taylor Morrison, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a principal place of business at 4900 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 2000, Scottsdale, AZ

85251 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, and any registrations thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, as of the below-referenced

Effective Date, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, the identified registrations thereof, and the right to sue for

past, present, and future infringements thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0966

	(X) <u> </u>
	Name: S. Todd Merrill
	Title: VP/Secretary of Assignor
State of FLOPIDA	
County of thus basculat	
instrument, who acknowledged that	5. TOD MELKICL, the person who signed this at he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified and that he/she has the requisition authority to do so).
This day of Decer	mber, 20_16 ("Effective Date").
	Notary Public
(Seal)	EAHE A STULIC MY CONSISSION # FF 178954 EXPIRES: March 26, 2019

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_

By:

Taylor Morrison of Georgia, LLC ("Assignor")

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0967

# Exhibit A

Registered Marks	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACADIA HOMES & NEIGHBORHOODS (logo)	3,996,599	07/19/2011
ACADIA		
Common Law/Unregistered Ma	irks	
ACADIA		
ACADIA HOMES		
ACADIAHOMES.COM		
ACADIA HOMES & NEIGHBORHOO	DDS	
Domain Names		

ACADIAHOMES.COM

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0968